
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 143 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "Resources" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and
3 on delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "to conduct"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 20

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 16, after "Resources" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and
10 delete line 17 in its entirety and insert " to conduct a comprehensive"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, at the end of line 23, insert "of interstate and intrastate pipelines transporting
13 hazardous liquids, including carbon dioxide, as provided for in 49 CFR Part 195 and R.S.
14 30:701 et seq., and natural gas as provided for in 40 CFR Parts 191 and 192 and R.S. 30:501
15 et seq.,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 3, line 25, after "all" insert "such"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 4, line 10, after "of" delete "intrastate"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 4, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

22 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the commissioner of conservation and
23 the secretary of the Department of Natural Resources outline a plan to assess and
24 evaluate flow lines and gathering lines, including abandoned flow lines and gathering
25 lines, in the coastal zone in the future.

26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all state agencies are hereby authorized
27 and encouraged to assist, as requested by the commissioner or the secretary, in
28 conducting the comprehensive assessment and evaluation, specifically including the
29 attorney general to evaluate and assess the legal and regulatory authorities of the
30 commissioner, the secretary, and other relevant state and federal agencies."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 5, line 4, after "Resources" delete the comma "," and insert "and" and after
33 "conservation" delete the comma "," and insert a period "."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, delete line 5, in its entirety